
FIRST AMEN:DMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

AND 

MOSS BEACH H:OMES, INC. 

For the period of 

August 20,2002 through June 30,200s 

Contact Person: Patricia Crawford 
Human Services Manager 
2500 Middlefied Road 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
(650) 599-3887 



First Amendment to the Agreement with Moss Beach Homes, Inc. 
For 

The administration of a “Change of Placement Program” for dependent 
children at the Tower House Receiving Home 

THIS AGREEMENT, enlered into this _ day of 
2003, by and between the COUNTRY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “County,” and Moss 
Beach Homes, Inc., hereinafter called “Contractor”; 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 
independent contractors for the liimishing of such services to or for County or any 
Department/Agency thereof; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors authorized an Agreement with Moss Beach 
Homes, Inc. on August 20,2002, Resolution #65516 for the purpose of implementing the 
Change of Placement Program; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary and desirable that Contractor be retained for the purpose of 
performing the professional services of administering a Change of Placement Program for 
dependent children at the County’s Tower House Receiving Home located in San Mateo; 

WHEREAS, this has been a successful program and both parties wish to amend the 
Agreement to increase the amount for the purpose of continuing the Change of Placement 
Program; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 
FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 1: Exhibits is hereby amended to read: 

The following exhibits are attached hereto and incorporated by reference therein. 

Exhibit A: Program Description 

Exhibit B: Responsibilities 

Exhibit C: BY 2002-2003 Budget and Payment Schedule 

Exhibit Cl: FY2003-04 Budget and Payment- New Material 

Attachment I: Budget Table FY 2002-03 

Attachment II: Budget Table FY 2003-04 -New Material 

Exhibit D: Program Monitoring 

2 



Exhibit E: Equal Benefits Compliance Declaration Fonn 

Exhibit F: Section 504 - Assurance of Compliance 

Exhibit G: Fingerprinting Certificate Form 

Exhibit H: Description of Premises 

Exhibit I: GE Lease 

2. Section 4: Payments is hereby amended to read: 

A. Maximum Amount for Year One and Year Two of the Three Year Term. 

In consideration of Contractor’s performance of the services described in Exhibit 
A and Exhibit B, the amount that the County shall be obligated to pay for services 
rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed $369,839 for Fiscal Years 2002- 
04. The payment for the third year of the term will be negotiated by the 
parties and reflected in an amendment of this Agreement. 

B. ii -_ : I’ .:- -- -- The rate and terms of payment for Fiscal Year 2002-03 and 
Fiscal Year 2003-04 shall be as specified in Exhibit C and Cl. Any rate increase 
is subject to the approval of the Director of Human Services or her authorized 
representative, and shall not be binding on County unless so approved in writing. 
In no event may the rates established in Exhibit C and Cl be increased to the 
extent that the maximum County obligation shall not exceed the total specified in 
paragraph 44 above. Each payment shall be conditioned on the performance of 
the services described in Exhibit A to the full satisfaction of the Director of 
Human Services or her representative. 

C. Time Limit for Suhmittinp Invoices. Contractor shall submit an invoice for 
services to County for payment in accordance with the provisions of Exhibit and 
Cl. County shall not be obligated to pay Contractor for the services covered by 
any invoice if Contractor presents the invoice to County more than one-hundred 
eighty (180) days afier the date Contractor renders the services, or more than 
ninety (90) days after this Agreement terminates, whichever is earlier. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated August 20,2002, between the 
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 

3 



IK WITKESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, 
have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

BY:- 
Rose Jacobs Gibson, President 
Board of Supervisors 

Date:- 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

‘,‘. __ ij- . . / .  i: ~.-. 
I  . ;- .  .:‘-.:. :  ‘.. ; . .  _. i<c.+~-.ll( _. 1.’ 

Contractor - Pnnt Name 

Vernon Brown, C.E.O. 
Name, Title-Print 

Date / 

4 



Exhibit Cl 

Moss Beach Homes, Inc. 
August 20,2002 through June 30,2005 

Budget and Payment Schedule For FY 2003-04 

Budget: 

l The cost to the County to have the Contractor operate a change of placement 
program for FY~ 2003-04 at the Tower House Receiving Home is as shown in 
Attachment I and is incorporated by reference herein. 

l A base fee for the use of real property in the amount of S1.00 will be deducted 
annually making the Co~unty’s obligation S198,242 for year two (2) of the 
program. 

Payment: 

The County shall pay Contractor S16,520 per month upon receipt and approval of 
invoices. This Agreement will be amended annually to add funds for the remaining fiscal 
year. Services for year two (2) shall not exceed S198,242. The total Agreement 
obligation for year one (1) and year two (2) is S369,839. 

Invoices shall be sent to: 

Mamita Garcia-Fulle 
County of San Mateo 
Human Services Agency 
400 Harbor Blvd., Bldg B 
Belmont, CA 94002 



Attachment II 

TOWER HOUSE EXCELL READINESS CENTER PROGRAM 

Budget Showing FY 2003-04 

Expenses ---I 
Wage Parity Subsidy 

1 Hourlv Rate 1 S&W 
$25,000 

1 CCW Ill 40 hrwk 521 16.627 -- 
$20 12,470 

$17.50 23,276 
$17.50 39,905 
$17.50 46,556 

Total Pavroll 163.836 
Benefits I 34:407 
Total Payroll 8 Benefits 198,243 

Total Expenses wl Allocations 
Less $1.00 Occupancy Fee charged by 
the County of San Mateo. 

$198,243 
-51.00 

Total Amount of Countv of San Mateo $198,242 
obligation 



SAN MATE0 COUNTY 
MEMORAXDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

May 19,2003 

& 
ri llla Harris Morse 

SC.. NArh 
FAX: 596-347s 

FAX 363-4864 PONY: EPS 163 

PONY: HSA2 10 

SUBJECT: Contract Insurance Approval 

The following is to be completed by the department before submission to Risk 3hagement: 

CONTRACTOR NAME: Moss Beach Homes., Inc. 

DOES THE CONTRACTOR TRAVEL AS A PART OF THE CONTRACT SERVICES?: 
yes 

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES WORKING FOR CONTRACTOR: yes 

DUTIES ~0 BE P)g@OKMED BY COXrRACTOR FOR COLTTY: Contractor will adniniskr 
the Excel1 Transitional Placement Program 

The following will be completed by Risk Management: 

lNSL;RANCE COVERAGE: Amount Approve Waive Modify 

Comprehensive General Liability S1.000,000 do c 

NIotor Vehicle Liability s1,000,000 D/ j-J cl 

Professional Liability %1,000,000 il q 
Workers Compensation 
REMARKS/CO!dMENTS: 

Risk blSMgQlv3lt SignaiUre 
5-i Y-03 
Dare 

MY-1%xi83 16:4$ 650 363 4364 



i PCliC .- - 

I BP.77558131 12/16/93 

I 

12/‘16/02 ; 

I 

85/@6!28?3 14::E 16587588123 :iEe: P&-$RC_L PPGE 8x93 

ACORD_ ~CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCEo,z;!q --; D”:;y;6;;2 ~--~ 
~ THlS CERT,F,CATE IS ISSUED AS A MA7TER OF INFORMATION 

Chapmn/Lai Insurance Brokers i ONLY AN3 COkFERS NC RIGHTS UP3N THE CERTIFICATE 
License #0522024 HOLDER. THlS CERT:FICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
P. 0. EOX 100 ALTER THE CCVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

:kland CA 94604 
lNSL!RERS AFFORDlNG COVERAGE 

w?SLSEHr: Lcxingtor. Insurance Ccmpany 

A 1 Professional Liab 4373498 12/16:C2 I 12/16/C3 1 Agg-regate 4000000 

I Ea Cain. 30000C0 
I KSCPJP-IOY CF 5Pi~~~‘lOhl~~OC~~~~~~~~=~~~~~~,~~,* XDED BY ENl?z~SEVIE”~,SPECIZL w?(cY,S,,XS 
Certificate holder is named as additional insured wizh respect to 333 
Gelbert Blvd., #233, Daly City, CA 94105. l 10 day notice Of cancellation 
Ear non-payment of prexiqua. CG 201C attached. 

serrzinonto Plaza Central 
Parhers, LLC - c/o Issignia/ 
ESG of California, I.Ic. 
333 Gellert Blvd., P203 
Daly City CA 94015 

ACORD 25-s (7197) 3ACORD CORPORATIOti 1988 

I-J 

1 



PACE El?/93 

INSLmD: MOSS BEACH HOMES: l-NC. 
POLICY NCMBER: j7i7665 Commercial General Liability 
IKSUR4WE COMPANY: LEXKGTON NWR4NCE COMPANY 

THIS E3DORSEMEN-I  CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT C.4REFULLY. 

ADDITIONAL MSTJRED-OWWRS, LESSEES OR CONTR4CTORS (FORM Bj 

COMMERCUL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 

SCHEDULE 

NAME OF PERSON OR ORC.4?QZATION: SEFXAMOXTE PLAZA CE?;TR&L 
FAR’I?!ERS, LLC :L~1mLc)XD) 
SEP&4MOXTE PLAZA HOLDWGS. LLC 

CG29 10 11 ES 

tw-08-2083 15: 59 P.23 


